University of Maryland

Department of Physics

Physics 122 – Summer 2011
“Fundamentals of Physics II”
Lecture Date and Time: MTuWThF  5:30 – 6:50 PM
Lecture Room: 1201 Physics Building

Instructor: Dr. Hailu G Bantu


email: hailu@umd.edu

Office: 3107 Physics Building


Phone: x5-6024
Office Hours: M, Tu, Th 4:00 – 5:00 PM or by appointment

Teaching Assistant:  Michael Schauber
                           E-mail:                                             
                           Phone No. :                                                                              
                          Office :                                         
Discussion and Lab schedule:
	Section
	Date and Time
	Room
	TA

	0281 - Lab
	Tu, Th 7:00 – 9:00 PM
	3312
	Michael Schauber

	0281 - Discussion
	M, W 7:00 – 8:00 PM
	1201
	Michael Schauber


Textbook: College Physics, A Strategic Approach, knight, Jones, & Field (ISBN: 978-0-3-2159549-2)
                  Physics 122 Laboratory Manual, UMCP.

Official Course Description:
PHYS122 Fundamentals of Physics II; (4 credits) Grade Method: REG/P-F/AUD. CORE Physical Science Lab (PL) Course. 
Prerequisite: PHYS121 or equivalent. A continuation of PHYS121, which together with it, generally satisfies the minimum requirement of medical and dental schools. Students must pay a $50.00 Laboratory Materials fee.
There will be:

(1) 9 Laboratory experiments with reports due at the end of each lab. Two makeup lab sessions will be arranged. You must do all the laboratory experiments and deliver reports. They will count for 25% of the final grade. You are not allowed to miss any lab. Missing a lab will result in an F in the whole course.
(2) Homework problems will be collected at the beginning of class on the due date. All problems will be graded. These will count for 25 % of the final grade.
(3) There will be three one hour midterm exams. Each will count 10% of the final grade.

(4) Final Exam will be on August 19, 5:30 – 7:30 PM . It will count for 20% of the final grade.
General schedule (Subject to change)
	Day
	Chapter
	Homework
	Lab

	Monday July 11, 2011
	14
	
	NO LAB

	Tuesday July 12, 2011
	14
	
	

	Wednesday July 13, 2011
	15
	
	Oscilloscope

	Thursday July 14, 2011
	15
	
	

	Friday, July 15, 2011
	16
	1st HW - Ch 14
	

	Saturday July 16, 2011
	
	
	

	Sunday July 17, 2011
	
	
	

	Monday July 18, 2011
	16
	
	 

	Tuesday July 19, 2011
	17
	
	

	Wednesday July 20, 2011
	
	2nd HW – Ch 15,16
EXAM I
	

	Thursday July 21, 2011
	17
	
	

	Friday July 22, 2011
	18
	
	

	Saturday July 23, 2011
	
	
	

	Sunday July 24, 2011
	
	
	

	Monday July 25, 2011
	18
	
	

	Tuesday July 26, 2011
	19
	
	

	Wednesday July 27, 2011
	20
	3rd HW – Ch 17 & 18
	

	Thursday July 28, 2011
	20
	
	

	Friday July 29, 2011
	
	EXAM II
	

	Saturday July 30, 2011
	
	
	

	Sunday July 31, 2011
	
	
	

	Monday August 1, 2011
	21
	
	

	Tuesday August 2, 2011
	21
	
	

	Wednesday August 3, 2011
	22
	4th HW – Ch 20
	

	Thursday August 4, 2011
	22
	
	

	Friday August 5, 2011
	23
	
	

	Saturday August 6, 2011
	
	
	

	Sunday August 7, 2011
	
	
	

	Monday August 8, 2011
	23
	
	

	Tuesday August 9, 2011
	24
	5th HW – Ch 21 & 22
	

	Wednesday August 10, 2011
	
	EXAM III
	

	Thursday August 11, 2011
	25
	
	

	Friday August 12, 2011
	
	
	

	Saturday August 13, 2011  
	
	
	

	Sunday August 14, 2011
	
	
	

	Monday August 15, 2011
	25
	
	

	Tuesday August 16, 2011
	27
	
	

	Wednesday August 17, 2011
	
	6th HW – Ch 24 & 25
	NO LAB

	Thursday August 18, 2011
	REVIEW
	
	

	Friday August 19, 2009
	
	FINAL EXAM
	


